Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 HEDS-6100# A        *   * *
  B      * * * *
Ordering Information (Cont’d.)
Note:
1. For the lower resolution, two channel encoders, (11 mm ≤ 512 CPR; 23.36 mm ≤ 1024 CPR) the centering tool and gap-setting shim are not
necessary, but sometimes helpful in an assembly process.
00 Option HEDS-9040 Option
modules
HEDS-6140
codewheels
Resolution (Cycles/
Rev)
B - 1000 CPR
J - 1024 CPR
Shaft Diameter
06 - 1/4 in.
08 - 3/8 in.
09 - 1/2 in.
10 - 5/8 in.
11 - 4 mm
12 - 6 mm
13 - 8 mm
Rop = 23.36 mm, 3
Channels
Assembly Tools
   Centering Gap-Setting
 HEDS- HEDS-
 8906 8906
        01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
 HEDS-6140# B      * * * * * * *
  J      *  *   * *
11
Film Codewheels
HEDS-9100
modules
  Option 00
Artwork Orientation
0 - Artwork on hub side
(use when module
side B is down)
1 - Artwork opposite
hub side (use when
module side A is
down)
Resolution (Cycles/
Rev)
B - 1000 CPR
J - 1024 CPR
Shaft Diameter
02 - 3 mm
06 - 1/4 in.
11 - 4 mm
12 - 6 mm
Assembly Tools
 Centering Gap-Setting
 HEDS- HEDS-
 8905 8901
Rop = 11 mm, 2
Channels
HEDM-512
codewheels
Option
Ordering Information (Cont’d.)
HEDS-9000
modules
    Option
HEDM-612
codewheels
Option00
Artwork Orientation
0 - Artwork on hub side
(use when module
side B is down)
1 - Artwork opposite
hub side (use when
module side A is
down)
Resolution (Cycles/
Rev)
T - 2000 CPR
U - 2048 CPR
Shaft Diameter
06 - 1/4 in.
08 - 3/8 in.
12 - 6 mm
13 - 8 mm
Assembly Tools
 Centering Gap-Setting
 HEDS- HEDS-
 8906 8906
Rop = 23.36 mm, 2
Channels
        01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
 HEDM-6120# T      * *    * *
  U        *
 HEDM-6121# T        *
        01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
 HEDM-5120# B  *    *    * *
  J      *    *
 HEDM-5121 B     * *
  J
12
Glass Codewheels
HEDS-9100
modules
  Option
HEDG-512
codewheels
Option00
Artwork Orientation
0 - Artwork on hub side
(use when module
side B is down)
1 - Artwork opposite
hub side (use when
module side A is
down)
Resolution (Cycles/
Rev)
B - 1000 CPR
J - 1024 CPR
Assembly Tools
 Centering Gap-Setting
 HEDS- HEDS-
 8905 8932
Rop = 11 mm, 2
Channels
Shaft Diameter
06 - 1/4 in.
14 - 5 mm
HEDS-9040
modules